NO.C.31012/1/2020-TOUR GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM TOURISM DEPARTMENT

Aizawl the 7th February 2022

NOTIFICATION

In supersession to this Department's Notification of even number dated 8th September 2020, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to revoke the appointment of Authorities under the Mizoram (Registration of Tourist Trade), Act 2020 and is further pleased to prescribe the Director, Tourism Department as the Sole Authority for registration of different categories of Tourism Service Providers for the whole of Mizoram, under the afore-mentioned Act, with immediate effect and until further orders.

SD/- J.HMINGTHANMAWIA, IAS

Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram Tourism Department

Memo. No. C.31012/1/2020-TOUR Copy to:

:

Aizawl the 7th February 2022

- 1. Secretary to Governor of Mizoram
- 2. PS to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram
- 3. Speaker/ Dy. Speaker, Mizoram Legislative Assembly
- 4. All Ministers/Ministers of State, Govt. of Mizoram
- 5. All Members of Legislative Assembly, Mizoram
- 6. Sr.PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 7. All Administrative Heads/All Heads of Department
- 8. Controller, Printing & Stationery Department with 6 spare copies for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 9. Director, Tourism Department for information & necessary action.
- 10. All Members concerned.
- 11. Guard File.

(ZONUNTHAR

Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram Tourism Department

> Directorate of Tourism Mizoram : Aizawl Receipt No 2/59